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Time Table for SCBE392: Herpetology (Inter) _ 2022 

On Monday and Friday Afternoon (13:30-15:30/16:30) 

W Lesson 
Evaluation 
indicator 

Lesson type Date Time (hrs.) Location** Room Instructor(s) 

1 
Introduction to herpetology and Specimens observation - Lecture Mon, 15 Aug 13:30-15:30 Phayathai campus N503 AJ. Napat 

Basic ecology for vertebrates *1 Lecture Fri, 19 Aug 13:30-16:30 Salaya campus AJ. Chalita 

2 
Herpetological conservation *1 Lecture Mon, 22 Aug 13:30-16:30 Salaya campus AJ. Chalita 

Mini-project I preparation *3 Laboratory Fri, 26 Aug 13:30-15:30 Phayathai N503 AJ. Napat/Chalita 

3 
Amphibian (Anura) *1 Lecture Mon, 29 Aug 13:30-16:30 Chulalongkorn Uni. 100 AJ. Panupong 

Amphibian (Urodela and Gymnophiona) *1 Lecture Fri, 02 Sep 13:30-15:30 Chulalongkorn Uni. 100 AJ. Panupong 

4 
Amphibian idea/paper discussion 

*4
Lecture Mon, 05 Sep 13:30-16:30 Phayathai campus AJ. Napat/Chalita 

Amphibian idea/paper presentation Lecture Fri, 09 Sep 13:30-15:30 Phayathai campus AJ. Napat/Chalita 

5 
Lecture review - Lecture Mon, 12 Sep 13:30-16:30 Online - AJ. Napat/Chalita 

Midterm Lecture Exam (from lessons *1) Exam Fri, 16 Sep 13:30-16:30 Phayathai campus AJ. Napat 

6 
Testudines and Crocodylia *2 Lecture Mon, 19 Sep 13:30-16:30 Phayathai campus AJ. Napat 

Samutprakarn crocodile farm visiting *5 Visit Fri, 23 Sep 13:30-16:30 Samut Prakan - AJ. Napat/Chalita 

7 
Wat Prayunwongsawat (Wat Toa) visiting *5 Visit Mon, 26 Sep 13:30-16:30 Bangkok - AJ. Napat 

Mini-project I presentation *3 Laboratory Fri, 30 Sep 13:30-15:30 Phayathai campus N503 AJ. Napat/Chalita 

8 University Exam Week (No class) 03-07 Oct

9 
Tuatara and Saria *2 Lecture Mon, 10 Oct 13:30-16:30 Chulalongkorn Uni. 100 AJ. Panupong 

Special Holiday (No class) Fri, 14 Oct 

10 
Activity: ‘Sauria in our campus’ *5 Laboratory Mon, 17 Oct 13:30-16:30 Salaya campus Ground AJ. Napat/Chalita 

Mini-project II preparation (Reptile stuff) *3 Laboratory Fri, 21 Oct 13:30-15:30 Phayathai campus N503 AJ. Napat/Chalita 

11 
Piyamaharaj Holiday (No class) Mon, 24 Oct 

Serpentes *2 Lecture Fri, 28 Oct 13:30-16:30 Phayathai campus AJ. Napat 

12 
Snake encounter and handling techniques *6 Laboratory Mon, 31 Oct 13:30-16:30 Phayathai campus Ground K. Pinyo

Serpentarium visiting *5 Visit Fri, 04 Nov 13:00-17:00 Bangkok - AJ. Napat/Chalita 

13 
Reptile Seminar *6 Lecture Mon, 07 Nov 13:30-15:30 Online - AJ. Napat 

Reptile idea/paper discussion 
*4

Lecture Fri, 11 Nov 13:30-16:30 Phayathai campus AJ. Napat/Chalita 

14 
Reptile idea/paper presentation Lecture Mon, 14 Nov 13:30-15:30 Phayathai campus AJ. Napat/Chalita 

Mini-zoo visiting *5 Visit Fri, 18 Nov 13:30-16:30 Patum Thani - AJ. Napat/Chalita 

15 
Lecture review - Lecture Mon, 21 Nov 13:30-16:30 Online - AJ. Napat 

Mini-project II presentation *3 Laboratory Fri, 25 Nov 13:30-15:30 Phayathai campus N503 AJ. Napat/Chalita 

16 Final Lecture Exam (from lessons *2) Exam Mon, 28 Nov 13:30-16:30 Phayathai campus AJ. Napat 

Class invite link: https://classroom.google.com/c/NDk0ODIxMzU3MTgy?cjc=7oo5rth 

Class code: 7oo5rth 
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Course Coordinator:  Lect. Dr Napat Ratnarathorn 
 Department of Biology, Faculty of Science, Mahidol University 
 Email: Napat.rat@mahidol.ac.th 

Score Evaluation:  Exams:  - Midterm exam 33% (*1): Basic ecology 9%, Anura 9%, Urodela & Gymnophiona 6%, Herp. Conservation 9%, 
 - Final exam 27% (*2): Testudines & Crocodylia 9%, Tuatara and Saria 9%, Serpentes 9% 

 

Others: - Mini-project I & II 20% (*3): 2 times (10% each: Presentation/Delivery 4%, Product 5%, Teamwork 1%) 
- Paper discussion and presentation 8% (*4): 2 times (4% each) 
- Attendance and assignment for field trip sessions 10% (*5): 5 times (2% each) 
- Attendance and assignment for guest invitation sessions 2% (*6): 2 times (1% each)  

GRADE 
(Can be reviewed) 

A ≥80 

B+ 75-79 

B 70-74 

C+ 65-69 

C 60-64 

D+ 55-59 

D 50-54 

F <50 

** Selecting location is based on an agreement between instructors and students. In exception of pandemic situation, online version will be manipulated automatically. Please stay tune. 

 

Instructors and Guest Speakers/Demonstrators 

Mahidol University 

Department member  

Instructor Name Unit Contact 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Chalita Kongrit  
Department of Biology, Faculty of Science 

Chalita.kon@mahidol.ac.th 

Lect. Dr. Napat Ratnarathorn (Course-co) Napat.rat@mahidol.ac.th 

 
Other Institutes 

Instructor Name Unit Contact 

Lect. Dr. Panupong Thammachoti Department of Biology, Faculty of Science, Chulalongkorn University Panupong.th@chula.ac.th 

Pol. Sgt. Maj. Pinyo Pukpinyo Bang Khen Fire and Rescue Station - 

Teacher Assistants (TA) 
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